10:00 a.m.

10:00-10:05 a.m.

10:05-11:00 a.m.

11:00-11:10 a.m.

11:10 a.m.

Members:

William C. Mims, Chairman
John S. Edwards

Robert L. Calhoun

S. Bernard Goodwyn
Thomas M. Moncure

VIRGINIA CODE COMMISSION

AGENDA

Wednesday, August 17, 2005 - 10:00 a.m.

General Assembly Building

Sixth Floor, Speaker's Conference Room

910 Capitol Street
Richmond, VA 23219

. Call to Order

. Review and Approval of Minutes -

July 27, 2005

Title 3.1 Recodification:
- Weights and Measures Provisions

- Placement of Weights and Measures
Provisions in Code

. Other Business and Public Comment

- Next Meeting: September 21, 2005
- Public Comment

. Adjournment

Senator William C. Mims

Senator William C. Mims

Mike Flaherty, Sue Bulbulkaya

Mike Flaherty, Frank Munyan

Senator William C. Mims

Senator William C. Mims

R. Steven Landes, Vice Chairman
Robert Hurt

Frank S. Ferguson

E. M. Miller, Jr.

Diane M. Strickland



